

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Criminal Application No. 1554 of 2024

Shri Kiran Shantinath Gath and others ... Applicants

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and anr. ... Respondents.

Mr. Anand S. Patil for the Applicants.

Mr. S.V. Gavand, APP for the State.

**LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI**

Digitally signed by
LATA SUNIL
PANJWANI

Date: 2025.02.01
12:07:33 +0530

**CORAM : SARANG V. KOTWAL
& S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 29 January 2025.

P.C. :

Issue notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on **19th March
2025.**

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(SARANG V. KOTWAL, J.)