

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1554 OF 2024

Kiran Shantinath Gath And Ors. ...Applicants
Versus
The State of Maharashtra And Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Anand S. Patil, Advocate for Applicants.

Mr. Anand Subhash Shalgaonkar, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 13th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Heard.
2. Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2, returnable on 3rd February, 2026.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)